
ID % Complete Task Mode Task Name Duration Start Finish Actual Start Actual 
Finish

1 95% Burner Piping and 
Main Gas Line

0 days Mon 
1/16/17

Mon 
1/16/17

Mon 1/16/17 NA

2 99% FGR structural steel 15.3 daysMon 2/13/17Thu 3/9/17 Mon 2/13/17 NA

3 100% Install Burner 
Platform Grating

4.1 days Tue 2/28/17 Tue 3/7/17 Tue 2/28/17 Tue 
3/7/17

4 100% Build pipe stands 
for burners

4.1 days Tue 2/28/17 Tue 3/7/17 Tue 2/28/17 Tue 
3/7/17

5 45% Layout and cut 
Penetration in Lower 
Transition Duct

3.3 days Tue 3/7/17 Fri 3/10/17 Tue 3/7/17 NA

6 100% Grind and Prep Inlet 
Fan Flanges and 
Silencer Flanges

1.7 days Wed 3/8/17 Thu 3/9/17 Wed 3/8/17 Thu 
3/9/17

7 95% Instrument Air 28.1 daysMon 2/13/17Fri 3/31/17 Mon 2/13/17 NA

8 5% Rig in dampers/ 
Expansion Joint/ 
Mixing Boxes/ Caps 
for the ends of the 
E i

0.9 days Thu 3/9/17 Thu 3/9/17 Thu 3/9/17 NA

9 20% rig in FGR duct 0.9 days Thu 3/9/17 Thu 3/9/17 Thu 3/9/17 NA

10 15% fit up and weld inlet 
fan to mixing boxes

0.9 days Mon 
3/13/17

Mon 
3/13/17

Mon 3/13/17 NA

11 50% Gasket and bolt up FD
Dampers to mixing 
boxes

1.7 days Mon 
3/13/17

Tue 3/14/17 Mon 3/13/17 NA

12 50% Gasket and bolt up 
Dampers to silencers

1.7 days Tue 3/14/17 Wed 
3/15/17

Tue 3/14/17 NA

13 0% Hanging Rigging and 
Rig in FGR duct to 
mixing box

1.7 days Wed 
3/15/17

Thu 3/16/17 NA NA

14 45% cut side wall out of 
existing lower duct to
get the south side of 
mixing box into 
basement

1.7 days Mon 
3/20/17

Tue 3/21/17 Mon 3/20/17 NA

15 45% rig in the south side 
of mixing box fit up 
and weld

1.7 days Wed 
3/22/17

Thu 3/23/17 Wed 3/22/17 NA

16 0% seal weld FGR duct to
mixing box

0.9 days Mon 
3/27/17

Mon 
3/27/17

NA NA

17 0% Rig in 90 Degree FGR 
duct

0.9 days Mon 
3/27/17

Mon 
3/27/17

NA NA

18 0% Electrical Front of 
burners

52.1 
days

Mon 3/6/17 Fri 6/2/17 NA NA

19 0% Fit and weld 90 
degree fgr duct to fgr 
duct connected to 
mixing boxes

0.9 days Tue 3/28/17 Tue 3/28/17 NA NA

20 0% Rig in fgr duct from 
elev. 80'6" to 
100'4‐1/2"

0.9 days Tue 3/28/17 Tue 3/28/17 NA NA

21 0% fit and weld fgr duct 
elev. 80'6" to fgr 90 
degree duct

0.9 days Wed 
3/29/17

Wed 
3/29/17

NA NA

22 0% Rig in expansion joint 
to fgr duct elev. 80'6"

0.9 days Wed 
3/29/17

Wed 
3/29/17

NA NA

23 0% fit expansion joint to 
fgr duct and seal weld

0.9 days Thu 3/30/17 Thu 3/30/17 NA NA

24 0% rig in fgr duct to fgr 
duct elev. 100 4‐1/2" 
to 113'6"

0.9 days Mon 4/3/17 Mon 4/3/17 NA NA

25 0% fit and weld fgr duct  
to fgr duct elev. 100' 
4‐1/2"

1.7 days Tue 4/4/17 Wed 4/5/17 NA NA

26 0% Prep, fit, weld 
penetration in 
bottom of the 

i i d

1.7 days Tue 4/4/17 Wed 4/5/17 NA NA

27 0% grind and prep 
flanges on the 
existing transition 
d

0.9 days Wed 4/5/17 Wed 4/5/17 NA NA

28 0% rig in (new) lower 
transition duct that 
welds to the bottom 
of the Economizer

0.9 days Thu 4/6/17 Thu 4/6/17 NA NA

29 0% Fit & weld new lower 
transition duct that 
welds to the existing 
old duct

2.5 days Mon 
4/10/17

Wed 
4/12/17

NA NA

30 0% Inspect and gather all
the rigging needed to 
rig in the Econ. Make 
sure every one is 
familiar with critical 
lift plan

2.5 days Thu 4/13/17 Mon 
4/17/17

NA NA

31 0% Put all the rigging on 
the Economizer and 
tie tag lines to it so its
ready to rig into place

0.9 days Tue 4/18/17 Tue 4/18/17 NA NA

32 0% Rig in Economizer to 
new lower transition 
duct

0.9 days Wed 
4/19/17

Wed 
4/19/17

NA NA

33 0% Align Econ. To new 
lower transition duct 
fit up  weld and bolt 
down to Econ. 
S t t l

2.5 days Thu 4/20/17 Mon 
4/24/17

NA NA

34 0% cut,fit,weld 3 
platform support 
beams for southside 
platform elev. 113'6"

2.5 days Tue 4/25/17 Thu 4/27/17 NA NA

35 0% Install new grating 
that goes around the 
Econ. North, south, &
east sides elev. 
113'6"

1.7 days Mon 5/1/17 Tue 5/2/17 NA NA

36 0% Fit and weld toe plate
and build hand rail to 
new grating around 
econ. Elev. 113'6"

1.7 days Mon 5/1/17 Tue 5/2/17 NA NA

37 0% rig in upper transition
duct that welds to the
top of the 
economizer and tack 
it ff

0.9 days Wed 5/3/17 Wed 5/3/17 NA NA

38 0% rig in flu gas duct to 
the upper transition 
duct and tack it off

0.9 days Thu 5/4/17 Thu 5/4/17 NA NA

39 0% Turbine crew working
on the turbine

8.1 days Mon 5/1/17 Fri 5/12/17 NA NA

40 0% fit and weld econ. To 
upper transition duct 
and flu gas duct to 
upper transition duct

4.9 days Mon 5/8/17 Mon 
5/15/17

NA NA

41 0% cut penetration in flu 
gas duct

0.9 days Tue 5/16/17 Tue 5/16/17 NA NA

42 0% rig in fgr duct to fgr 
duct on elev. 113'6"

0.9 days Wed 
5/17/17

Wed 
5/17/17

NA NA

43 0% rig in expansion joint 
and damper on elev. 
113'6"

0.9 days Thu 5/18/17 Thu 5/18/17 NA NA

44 0% fit up damper to fgr 
duct on Elev. 113'6"

0.9 days Mon 
5/22/17

Mon 
5/22/17

NA NA

45 0% fit up expansion joint 
to damper

0.9 days Tue 5/23/17 Tue 5/23/17 NA NA

46 0% fit up and weld 
expansion joint to flu 
gas duct

1.7 days Wed 
5/24/17

Thu 5/25/17 NA NA

47 0% fit up and weld fgr 
duct to fgr duct on 
elev. 113'6"

1.7 days Wed 
5/24/17

Thu 5/25/17 NA NA

48 0% Re‐install stack 
support steel & 
structural steel 
supports underneith 
th f

3.3 days Mon 
5/29/17

Thu 6/1/17 NA NA

49 0% Install 2 wind ties at 
elev. 113'6" and elev. 
130'

3.3 days Mon 6/5/17 Thu 6/8/17 NA NA

50 0% prep W36X266 
support beam rig in

1.7 days Mon 
6/12/17

Tue 6/13/17 NA NA

51 0% fit up and weld 
W36x266

3.3 days Wed 
6/14/17

Mon 
6/19/17

NA NA

52 0% feed water piping 
inlet and outlet to 
economizer

18.5 
days

Tue 6/20/17 Thu 7/20/17 NA NA

53 0% prep flanges on the 
bottom of the stack 
and the top of the Flu
Gas duct

0.9 days Tue 6/20/17 Tue 6/20/17 NA NA

54 0% Rig in stack and insert
fit up bolts in the 
structural steel

0.9 days Wed 
6/21/17

Wed 
6/21/17

NA NA

55 0% fit up and weld stack 
to the top of the flu 
gas duct

2.5 days Thu 6/22/17 Mon 
6/26/17

NA NA

56 0% fit up and weld the 
end caps on the north
and south sides of the
economizer

4.9 days Mon 
7/24/17

Mon 
7/31/17

NA NA

57 30% NDE 2.5 days Mon 2/20/17Wed 2/22/17Mon 2/20/17 NA

58 10% Insulation & Lagging 27.3 daysMon 5/15/17Thu 6/29/17 Mon 5/15/17 NA

59 0% Start up and Roll Back 10.5 daysTue 8/1/17 Thu 8/17/17 NA NA
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